HD66224T
(Dot Matrix Liquid Crystal Graphic Display
Column Driver with 80-Channel Outputs)
Description
The HD66224T is a column driver for dot matrix
liquid crystal graphic display system. It has 80
liquid crystal drive circuits and can drive large
LCDs. The column driver latches parallel data for

• Built-in standby function
• 107-pin 35 mm TCP
Ordering Information
Type No. Data Input Input Format Outer Lead Pitch (µm)
HD66224TA1 4-bit input Straight 210
HD66224TA2 4-bit input Straight 200
HD66224TB0 8-bit input Straight 200
Note: The details of TCP pattern are shown in “The Information of TCP.”
HD66224T
1031
Internal Block Diagram
Figure 1 is a block diagram of the HD66224T.
Liquid-Crystal Drive Circuit
The LCD drive circuit selects from four available
voltage levels (V1, V3, V4, and VEE) based on the
combination of the data of latch circuit 2 and input